Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 27, 1997

Mr. Eddie Rodriguez

Dryclean USA

1875 West Commercial
Boulevard, Suite 140

Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33309

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0112354
Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
November 8, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Rocad

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
gquestions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Deyelean USA

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Jacoranda F 210

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

ELD RIOZOTO

Facility Location:

Street Address: \qU,g N. ﬂnﬁ T=\ana %
Ciry: County:
Plantahon ’

:: Facility. Identification. Number (DEP Use)::

Zip Code:

Browara 3332

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Edolie Rexdriquez., “President
7. Responsible Official Mailing A\ddress:
Organization/Firm: elean %A
Street Address: |<X1S . fommercio) Bivat | Doite o

City: C 1o Zip Code:
i F+. L&Udﬁ(da\e, o ’Br(’)u_)a{ a P HD30Y
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: :
. Telephone: Q9 )L 43 {57006 Fax: (954 )445 -g4yy

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

/\/HYI\ (‘/UZQ\ Wlﬁ“ﬁ'l(ﬁ" WJFJ()/‘LSéf

10. Facility Contact Address DWC\CCLH 05‘,}
Street Address: [§75 W aommefct'&\ ’%\vd. Sol ke HO.

City: oun Zi ode
“'Ft. Lavderdale B patd T 33204
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: G54 Y)HYG2 -L00 Fax: (G4 ) 493 - 4y
RECEIVED
NOV g 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

ﬁ}@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Contro}

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #!  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

472490

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

-|(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

@ No control devices are required to be installed | ?g(

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 375  ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records: | ]

@?}What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part {1?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

toree

?\ @41

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Existing small area source | |

Existing large area source | i ]

Page 14 of 16

New small area source

New large area source

L1
L1




» @What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | X ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that-no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ & ]
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

[[[EEE

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 150f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ t I No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Signatu /f / 7 Dt“'mj%

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Page 1 of 1

Grant, Patricia

From: Butler, Rick

Sent: Tuesday, March 09, 2004 11:59 AM
To: Grant, Patricia

Subject: Inactivate Dry Cleaners

Pat,

Please inactivate these two DryClean USA dry cleaning facilities:
#01 12345-_001

#0112354-001

Thanks,
Rick

3/9/2004



TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0112354
DRYCLEAN USA - #71310

EDDIE ] RODRIGUEZ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY \,
7771 W. QAKLAND PARK BLVD STE 201 Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
SUNRISE FL Fund: 20-2-035001

33351

Obj.: 002273




@t’v\o{y\(,, WAV

VENDOR: CHECK NO.

o N ROMENTAL 18013321
*, ANMOUNT PAID | DISCOUNT TAKEN | NET CHECK AMOUNT
CKRQ1204 12/04/02 100.00 100.00 .00 100.00

Check Total 100.00




Department of
. Environmental Protection

Marjory Stoneman Douglas Building )
Jeb Bush 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard David 8. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000 Secretary

January 28, 2003

DCIl Management Group Ltd.
14500 N. Northsight BI.
Suite 216

Scottsdale, Arizona 85260

To Whom It May Concern:
We are returning your check, #18013321 for the following reasons:
___Check not signed

___Wrong Agency

_X__Other - Please supply more information so we may properly deposit your check.
Please contact me if you have any questions at (850) 245-2458.

Sincerely,

"y e

Ann R. Sullivan
Accounting Services Supervisor
Bureau of Finance and Accounting

AS/md .
cc: reading file
Cashier

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



o m e emeeme s s | BEST AVAILABLE
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANN/ g/ compLAINT/DISCOVEE [ \/ RE-INSPECTION [7]

TIMEIN: /0:0O TIMEOUT: J/ic o AlRs ID#:_©// 23 59
TYPE OF FACILITY:__Dry Cleg~er ] L
FACILITYNAME: Dy Cleo~ YS5AH  Td CJrgmds 1310 - DpaTE. /2-25-F)
FACILITY LOCATION: 1993 p Poe Tshiad Kosd '
P/&)"-?ﬁt%’ﬂ"" F/O/'I‘d,J :"33;27—
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_Zu7T4 ew Be rses PHONE N{)MBER: ¥ 72-3722)/

Q/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly centified and submitted to the inspector, YESD NO@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Loc enides 1798

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: / /7//"’/49

(Please Print)
) /
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: L7 PHONE NUMBER: 5 /9 — /7<%
, ~

v
Page  _of . Revised 10/96




EROM : DRYCLERN-USA - T e iean Cveii L I GLINEKA ERMIT \/
onzzsy ANNUAL ~OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM |
.A ) . . . . —“—ﬁ

FACILITY NAME: 2/-«/ cledm  JSA Jdevroeds (1 Fre . pare._12-2F -7
: N g e —————— ey
AFACILITY LOCATION: ___ / Y8 N P Ly /.u.o/ (a.).a/ ‘ )

'0/3“‘-1)’(10—‘ -Fla/l/-l 7 '2322_
Annual Repordng Prsiod: __ £9€ ¢ é,-«. Ler 197¢ 1O 02';'" erders ' A

Bascd oa esch temm of eondidon of Uiz Tide V geneal air permit, my facility has seauined ia compliancs with DEP f:{ul:
§1-213.300, Florida Adminisative Codk (F,A.C.). dusing the period covesed by this satemont. XY ES Ono

If NO, comzlete the followiag:

#1. Teom vr sandition of the geacral pe:ll:mz that has aot beca in condavous complaacs dunnﬁ E tuE *—V :E_@o

H

Exact peried of non-comipliancs! fram : ta . JAN 2 6 1998 :

.
mureau of Air ‘Monitoring

Azdon(s) tkon ta ackisve complitncs: l
| . & Mobile SOUrCes
l o

Method used 1o demonstzats campliance:

«

£3. Term or condition of the graswl pchFut €3¢ R ot be=n in contnuous compliance during the repacing pesiod satzd above:
|
|

Exacr pestod of non<ompliancs: fom ]

A.cion(s) ukes 10 ochjcvs compliancs:

Mediod used fo deinonsaie compliance:

|
|

Az the resgonzidle officici, [ heeedy ccr.uﬁ} baoszd on informetiva cnd beliefjormed ofter rensancdle inguiry, thet the prxtements
mic@e in this aorification cre irus, cocurery end complete. Further, my canuc! cansumplion of pershioroethylene solvene, based

"voon rofllng csercges of purshese rc..e:;r,t coes not exceed 2,100 galians per year for ery-to dey facilities ar 1,800 gollor:s per
vesr for weszler e¢ camblinction fesitides,

h

Nims Flzasz

RESPONSIELE OFFICIAL:

v

Sigratue Dic |

T (/ 7
" This foem is made vlable o you as an A(d la ordes 10 mest your annua! cempliance corification requiczmenw. It iz at the
dsoreion of the tzsponsiole 0Ficial to use s form,

l

Pag-: of

e *

BEST AVA“"ABLE COPtSQ? 12-31 03:27 _3?555 P.@5/039




DRY CLEAI(\TR AIR QUALITY GENERAI¢ERMIT

on2zs5y ANNUAL _OMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Pr/v clesn VS5H Jdeorgmwdad 1] Zro . DATE: /2"»17-7a

FACILITY LOCATION: /7?93 WN. Poc T s /.m/ - By J | ' .
p/%ﬁ’zl;—’ 'F/a//'/d F 32 2

Annual Reporting Peiod: __ 4€.c e b 197¢ 1O Lecexder 192D

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliancs with DEP Ruls
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this satement. AYES Uxo

I£NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not besa in contnuous compliance during the reporting pesiod stated above:

Exact period of noncompliancs: from to

Acdon(s) taksn to achieve compliancs:

Method used to demonstrate compliancs:

#2. Term or condition of the gensrl permit that has not bezn in continuous compliancs during the reparting period swted above:

Exact pesiod of non-compliancs: from i to

Acdon(s) tiken to achieve compliance:

Merhod used to demonstrate compliance:

As the resporsible officicl, I hereby certify, besed on information and belief formed cfler recsoncble inguiry, thet the stglements
mcde in this rotification cre true, cccurcre end complete. Further, my crnucl consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, besed
‘upon rolling averagzs of purchese receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for éry-to éry facilities or 1,800 gcllors per

vezr for trensjer or combincation focilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

_

Nams (Please Print) Signature Datz

This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mes: your annua.l compliance certification raquirements. Itis at the
discredon of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORI\'<I;‘% % ¢
2
%2 L 2
AIRS ID#0112354 w % Z Cf;
{ JACARANDA #11310 )
‘ MICHAEL GAGLIANO $E L 1%
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 % 2 @
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 S Q.
' 3
/ e
Do NOT Remove Label
T e oy = = — - -
Annual Reporting Period: | January 1, 1997 - . TO | ecember 31, 1997

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com&nce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: | MICHAELGAGLIANO | o ' _ 28

Name (Please Print) / ~ Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97



PERCE™ OROETHYLENE DRY CLEzif—""'ERS
' TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ' . \/
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION 0
AIRS ID#: @) 235°Y patE: /229G TIMEIN: /@722  TmMEOUT: //:©2

FACILITY NAME: ﬂ,/vc Joo l/}/j ~ Jdcorgady 1310
FACILITY LOCATION: /2 Y3 N. Pore Islxd ool

/7/6)"'7[le0~ F/OII‘D/J 235522

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Cwari L Coza pHONE: “ 7 3-6 700

CONTACT NAME: /").) /7"/» e w ’Ee,-lg‘z r PHONE: £/ 72 -~377)

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART LI: CLASSIFICATION

Fucility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check approprate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source Z/ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galivr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
trans{er only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay aN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

lof3 Revised 8/11/97



{ (

|PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

w)

W

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

-

av
v

z]/y

ON
ON
aN

anN

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

ay ON ON/A

——

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

(o]

1.

w

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controis are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

tnstalled prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

-

Equipped all machines with the appropnatc vent controls? ¢ an

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system”? @y aN awa

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser unon opening the door? Cﬁ aN awva
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated {

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON
. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenscr exceeded 435°F? =Y aN aNA
. Conducted all tcmperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after

verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? Z{Y anN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the cxhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? o Qv ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet wecekly? Oy ON Ow/a

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? } Oy ON Own/A

(V%]

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cyclc while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
If machines arc equipped with a carbon adsarber? Ay ON aw/a

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diameters downstrecam of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from anyv bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? gy ON ONA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condcenser coils? ay ON QOwAa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tiines? ay aN anN/a
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS U

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

ON
anN

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks rcpaired w/in 24 hrs? or; aN aNa

b. documecntaton of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts instalied w/in 5 davs of receipt? ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or appiicable direct reading instruments) aN anN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? aw/a

=2

Maintained startup/shutdowr/malfunction plan? .
av awa |
aN awa
anN awva |

7. Maintained deviation reporns?

Problem corrccted?

RERREAAY X RN

ow

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 Revised 8/11/.



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTIO\ AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskéts' and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water scparators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

@Y ON aN/A
@Yy ON ON/A
@y ON ON/A
&Y aN aN/A

@Y aQN aN/a

'ofy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (notceable perc odor)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogcen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a.
b.

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

,ﬁ /Zaf’“/5

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

LJ BT

Z

Inspector’s Signature

4 of 5

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
gy ON
@y oN

@Yy ON ON/A
@y ON ON/A
@Y ON ONA
@Y ON ON/A

@Y ON ONnva

0 8] E AN
>

Qy QN
Qy QN
Qy QN
ay an

]2 -L9-977

Date of Inspection

QZO em/ﬁ//@

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
®Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

&Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

1 also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. OJ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID 0112354

JACARANDA #11310

MICHAEL GAGLIANO

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

4a. Article Number

2535 /3 3/

4b. Service Type 4

O Registered [ Certified
O Express Mail O !nsured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise (0 COD

7. Date of{lizli-v/eﬁ 4 X

5. Reéceived By: (Print Nam/

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Forff 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

US Postal Service

1310
JACARANDA #1
MICHAEL GAGLIANO
1875 W COMM
FT LAUDERDAL

Z 333 613 314

Receipt for Certified Mail

ERCIAL BLVD SU
E FL 33309

AIRS 1D 0112354

1TE 140

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

1 PS Form 3800, April 1995

{
3

L



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING l/

SO 656

) Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0112354

JACARANDA #11310 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MICHAEL GAGLIANO Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: %cam/n/a Dry c/éa/ﬂ N Ug /7 paTE: /R/%8
racLiTy LocaTion: A 943 . Fine Lsland €4
Flartafors FL 32323

Annual Reporting Period: d/—a/n / 19 73 10 Dec 2/ 19 78

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coméh'zan/ceAvim DEP Rule
$2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

[f NO, complete the following:

#]. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

Z2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

s ¢the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethvlene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to drv facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: DT ESS H. RINcoy @eqoﬁ.//?———%? /2.2/-98

Name (Please Print) / Stignature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT .
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL ca/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION - . O

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

AIRS ID#: _O//235% DATE: /"2/1//79 TMEIN: /4 Y0 TIvE out:_/ 575
J/acwkamc//a-T Dry ¢ fean USIF #1/3/0

1943 N. Fineé Lsfard) Vie/

frihtor L

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: D/R.gO - Kincon PHONE:

FACILITY NAME.:

FACILITY LOCATION:

N. A

CONTACT NAME: Sarn e paONE:  N-H
[PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropnate box)
l. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup - Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc ¢cneral permit Q

—

|PART 0 CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropnate box)

A.
1. Existing small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source Q/

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification

Q No notification form
Q@ Drop storc/out of business/petroleum

2. New small arca source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/vr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only. 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ay

ON OCan not determine

[f no, plcase check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number 3 above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lofs Revised 9/15/97



[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? @{ AN QAN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? UN aN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? D(DN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? B{DN anN/a |
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber [‘3/

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? aN anN/A

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]
In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Cuarbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B helow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropniate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? MN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? BKDN anN/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? B’(C]N aN/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated @)/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? aN
3. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the g/
condenser exceeded 45° F? Y ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after a/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? &gy ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weékly basis? G’{ aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser .
inlet and outlet weekly? Bé AN aN/A
[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? 9‘{ QN Qwn/a

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, :
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Q’{ aN aN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? E]Y/DN aN/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
E§ aN

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? aN/A
5. Equipped Lrax}sfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and wéshers) with individual a{
condenser coils? AN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tmes? B(DN an/a
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ 8{ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: :
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ZY/C]N QN/A
b. documentauon of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days @/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? . _ aN anv/a
4. Mainwained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) @’( aN anN/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? @¢ anN awva
6. Maintained startup/shutdowrn/maifunction plan? E—l’/_DN
7. Maintained deviation reports? w anN aN/a
Problem corrected? : Oy an @@\
$. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? @4 anN OnN/a
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" [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair  ° \
inspection? : B( anN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . ay @~

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @< ON QN/A Muck cookers - @¢ ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating @Y ON ON/A Stills &% aN awa
Filter gaskets and seating Q’{ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers B{DN aN/A
Pumps @¢ aN aNA Diverter valves @¢ ON aNa
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁ? aN an/A Cartridge filter housings B’{ aN an/a
Water separators Q’{DN anN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) @/

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ?

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PD/calorimetric tubes) 4a i
Halogen leak detector a
If 'usihg direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: aN/a

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?  OY UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? 0y QN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay an
d. Keptin a clean and securc area when not in use? aQy anN
e. Venfied for accuracy by use of duplicale samples (calorimetric only)? ay 4N

%u/ R. \5\46/7477 /jz/?/ ?6

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of [nspection
& 12/51 /75
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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. Eddie J. Rodriguez
President and

~Z8.9 DRYCLEAN USA Gz
i _ . Retail Group

May 13, 1999 &, %}— L’ (0
/‘eeo / -~ 0

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources d@ojf 1 @99 '

MS5510 %o,

Department of Environmental Protecton o‘/ro@/f%/-)

2600 Blair Stone Road e

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400
Re:  Responsible Official, Dryclean USA of Floridé., Inc.
To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter as authorization to change the appointed Responsible Official
representing Dryclean USA from myself to our Division Vice President Angelo Izquierdo.

I am constantly traveling and not always available to sign the Annual Compliance Certification
Forms when they arrive from your organization. In order to return these forms to you as quickly
as possible, please allow Mr. Izquierdo to sign and expedite the process.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. From this point forward, please acknowledge
Angelo Izquierdo as our Responsible Official.

X
O/) 2
¥

Zah @./4
die J. Rod

cc Angelo Izquierdo
Art Pennetta, Natural Resource Specialist I, Broward County

1875 W. COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD « SUITE 140 « FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33300-3067 (954)493-6700 » FAX (954)493-8444



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL El/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a '

AIRS ID#: I/ 23 52/ DATE: D ~R6-99 TIMEIN: /65O TIME OUT: /<2°0O
FACILITY NAME: __ 27y C/ean US/H Z s 370
FACILITY LoCATION: {743 . Pine Te/and oL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Kuben . PHONE: (? 5%) -4 73 ~372/
CONTACT NAME: Sawme PHONE:  S&tnme

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ‘ B/
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION | |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A,
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source lB/ 4. New large area source |
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification @( aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above Y/
] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gener: general permit /;7'
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was %O gallons.

lof3 Revised 9/15/97



|PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? %N ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? D’Y/DN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during l‘oading/unloading? Oy ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at g/

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber D‘Y/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? N ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of ail new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controis? E{ aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @’Y/DN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow wxll be directed away from the .
condenser upon opening the door? O¢ ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? CY(DN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? C‘PY/DN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? aY ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located EI/
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser e
inlet and outlet weekly? ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? aN OnN/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, E(
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? B Y ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? 24 ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
@Yy ON

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? aN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual E/

condenser coils? Y ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? @¢ ON ava

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' ;.?DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? a
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy 4N EKI/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? E‘& aN aNaA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading in;fmlmenr.f) ‘34 N ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? B(EN ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? oY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? By ON ON/A
Problem corrected? gy OanN mﬁA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Y N ON/A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS , |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? B{ ON

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? af on

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, { ‘

couplings, and valves Y ON QN/A Muck cookers B{ aN ON/A

Door gaskets and seating {Y aN QN/A Stills B¢ aN aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating B{ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers D{ ON ON/A
Pumps cs( ON ON/A Diverter valves m'{ aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers E( ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings B’{DN aN/A
Water separators ) Y ON ON/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) @/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) B/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' ' E/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) EB/
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? B(DN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? _ D{ aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure areca when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OaN

ren/ RS he[for 5 26-91

Inspector’s Name & Print) Date of Inspection
§-R26-Rs00
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT |t/
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM & W

FACILITY NAME: Dy C/€C‘4’\ R VAY/a '.#'&//93 52/ paTE: 5 A6~-77
FACILITY LOCATION: (943 - pene IS/MJ} /&/am/ft/?w) ~

Annual Reporting Period: 7/’)“"’/ 206 1998 10 747“*? 26') 19 gf

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coméli?ee with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Cvo

[fNO, complete the following:

Z]. Term or condition of the general permit thac has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

32, Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous comj M—

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Dryclean-USA .
N . l I I 1943 N Pine lslond Road

" Plantation, AL 33322
Method used to demonstrate compliance: % borats ot

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Phone 19541472377}

A5 the responsible official, I hereby certify. based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvenr, based

uzon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-tg cilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities. J
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ; \)?SZ\'D\L—}) ES-/ZQA

Name (Please Print) Signarure ate /[

—~

“This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
discration of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



Department of

‘win waers Office Bmldmg
' ..~ 2600 Blair Stone Road: .-
Tallahassee Florld" 32399‘ 400

l_)a\:li_d _ B;‘:Suu h
Secretary .

' Our records mdlcate that as the owner or operator of an ellglble faclhty, you'haye clauned entltlement i
i to the use of : a Tltle V A1r General Permlt under Rule 62-213 300 Florlda Admunstratlve Code:(F A. C.)." o

; Please mak .your check or money ‘order. payable tothe Department of Envnronmental Protection and- :
taple 1t to the detachable portlon of thls mv01ce below. To; mamtam your facxhty's ellglblhty for the
' check and -

< Do NOT Remove Label,. :

e "AIRS ID# 0112354 “" '
+ IDRYCLEAN USA - PLANTATION/N PINE

ISLAND U0

= ANGELO 1ZOUIERDO

{
| 7771 W. Oakland Park Blvd. #201 1 .
. Sunrise, FL 33351

-7 [“FOR' GOVERNMENT USE" ONLY' :
‘|- Org:: 37550101000 EO:AL-
* |- Fund:.20-2:035001. - -

002273

~Obj.:




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
‘ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
- COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
E OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ®~~ COMPLAINTDISCOVERY QO
RE-INSPECTION Q

Amsm#: 0! {1335 4 DATE: TIME IN: _| 0! 0Fpy TIME OUT: \ 2 Bam,
FACILITY NAME: M Clean. ASH 2 H3 O

FACILITY LOCATION: %3 N.  Pind Ts Land Rd.

E" [ ff'»;..\/ F/L

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Kudxﬁ o PHONE: @5’4) 179~ SEH
CONTACT NAME: lerneoq Cems;hz 99 PHONE: (G s~c{) 472-313

——

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(ehock a1 box) Jek—ha;t—:,u CF
check appropriate box :P/- L
AL Nachingy sé Su Clé@‘

L. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup D)ML \ UG e - Shanche! "D/

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use gencral permit Y 3 reoning 2
|PART 0: CLASSIFICATION \I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ?_? O Ng.notification form

(check appropriate box) rop store/out of business/petroleum

A_ Desp- ©

1. Existing small area source a

2. New small arca source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

o)
3. Existing large area source E]/ 4. Ncw large arca source a %
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr fg 8
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr o 9,
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr Z >
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) w %
o
=
5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN OCan not determine Q %
LI
=
If no, please check the appropriate classification: ra
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
|

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was i gallons.

e ——

10of5 Revised 9/15/97
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| PART [I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Uy ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers {0 ge? ay ON awna
3. Closing and securing machine doors 2xcept during loading/unloading? ay ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or iirsgaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy ON QNaA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure fo
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy ON ONA

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS i
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complicte A below).

“> If classification 3 has been‘shecked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorbbvg (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and\existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systeir? Qy QN anNva
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed axay from the )
condenser upon opening the door? : Oy aN awa
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . ay aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay aN awa
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy On

20f3 Revised 9/15/97



‘B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay OoN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ana
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ‘ ay ON anva

3. Measured and recorded the concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle™while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon ay ON OnN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less ' Oy ON Owa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber €xhaust for measuring 1
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream ofagy bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any ben i
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN anNa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual -
condenser coils? ay ON OnN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ON/A

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc p
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and répajr reports for the following:

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

2w

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of 5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? _ Qy ON

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and ay ON Ona Muck cookers Oy QN ON/A
Door gaskets and seatin ay ON On/A Stills Qy aN On/a
Filter gaskets and seating Qy QN OnN/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON Owa

Pumps aN anN/a Diverter valves Qy QN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Qy ON QN/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON QN/A
Water separators Qy ON 1A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible offid{
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets).
QOdor (noticeable perc odor)

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubag)
Halogen leak detector

0O000Qg

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: Qn/A
a. Capable of detccting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0¢500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc

(PID/FID only)? Oy anN
c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy AN
d. Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in usc? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicatc samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

ﬂ“éﬁh/’f S/BLV | 'ajal_lom

Inspector’s Nam¢d (Please Print) Date of Inspection

I leth Bty 13 e
Inspector’s ;lénature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of 5 Revised 9/15/97



Y S -
AlRs D4 Cil 9354 | Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
W ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

-

FACILITY NAME: ). n ASA B30 DATE: ¥ 2| 2 | &2

FACILITY LOCATION: 4.3 N. Pine Tsland K.oL
Planbdizn FL

Annual Reporting Period: M 11949 TO Dﬂfftmbﬂf 2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %S Uno

If NO, complete the following: ﬁ N@u\) A @ﬁ@@ “@g@ S‘?‘U%

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilitiet or 1,800 ga1j7ns per year fo/ransfer or

combmatton Sfacilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \_1c N2 S 4 er /)WQJJ«’ / S hpe_ Lé/ “%/Zég []-21-0D

(‘ﬂ(,\‘ Siqhadun Banar No ]W( Name (Please Print)/ ~ Slgnamre Date
Bd-tnig jepanion due vp Al =€ \c«’;t(\ cubun)

\.I

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page | of_J



Department of
Environmental Protection

Division of Air Resource Management
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 5510 Colleen M. Castille
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ) Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement to
the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213,300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable between
January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and the
detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to: -

Title V Air General Permits Ci Ao

Receipts ‘ i 12 .
Post Office Box 3070 p Y,
\)%Z | Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070 4

ase include your AIRS ID# check or%hls mber is located on the mailing label.
¢ W ot puz Il

[OTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

b J 31
() FLAIR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000
BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000
BENIFITTING CATEGQORY 000200

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 112354

DRYCLEAN USA - #71310 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

1943 N. Pine Island RD by ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
PLANTATION,FL 333 FUND: 20-2-035001

OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.




Postage | $
Certified Fee -
Retum Receipt Fee PO:!::rk

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Posti - ATRS ID# 112354 1stC

SentTo DRYCLEAN USA - #71310
1943 N. Pine Island RD

SreeLapt] PLANTATION, FL 33322

2004 2510 0002 3933 3745

. ocelReyer e OINSTICTi

O:; SSBHGCIV NHI\.IBH ILdo

i Val
e ———— LHOIY FHL 0L 3d013ANT JO dOJ. 1V YDIOUS IOV

NDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature 2/
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X e ) gent ’
B Print your name and address on the reverse )
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

[J Addressee

B@ive rinted Name) ©. Date 73e|ivery ‘
¢ 2— 2/70f

, , -D.. s delivery address different from item 12 [’ Yes
1 Article Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

—

AIRS ID# 112354 1stC
DRYCLEAN USA - #71310

' 1943 N. Pine Island RD

3. rvice Type

. PLANTATION, FL 33322 Certified Mall [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Retum Receipt for Merchandise
O tnsured Mait O C.O.D.
?dﬁn 2510 OOO2 3939 3745  ted Delvery? (Extra Fee) O ves
2—ATUCTE NUmDer

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Retumn Receipt 2ACPRI-03-P-4081 |




[N

e B ERE
o *First-Class Ma:l
Posptage & Feés Paid

,:,; “Permit. No: G-1O

i A g e
s

N o0 7 i ,
* Sender: Pleaserprint your name, address, and ZIP+4 in thjs'box ©

e o OO

Groescp
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOGRCE 2
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTI%NL, &> -

MAIL STATION 5510 > :
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD % % ‘?o L
TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 323892400 2z 2 .
R
3% <)




"U.S. Postal Service

" CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)ﬂ
e s )

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

L PERTIE R O

Se DRYCLEAN USA - #71310
EDDIE J RODRIGUEZ

7001 0320 0001 7975 b9l

g:' 7771 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVD STE 201

AIRS ID#0112354

-1

ESENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION .

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

A. Received by (Please Prin{ Glearly) |B. ¢
L CAVBCHE, "

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A O Agent

C. Signatu W
X ) O Addressee

1 Article Addressed to:

- AIRS ID#0112354
DRYCLEAN USA - #71310

EDDIE ] RODRIGUEZ

D.Is clilelivery address different from item 12 (3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: (3 No

7771 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVD. STE 201

SUNRISE FL
33351

3, ;e?&ée Type
Certified Mail
O Registered I Return Recéipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

O Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2 Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7001 0320 0001 7975 bb91

l PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424 §



'

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | ” ” |

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

[PT. OF ENVIRONRENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510 '

2600 BLAIR < 1TONE ROAD

TALLAHASSES, FLUIUDA 32399-2400

®

RUR. OF AIT MONITORING & MOBILE SOUR&

g

i

$924n0g © _
3UIOLIUOIN 1Y (& neaing

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *

Y
Fa l

€00z 2 | €34
E




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

« SENDE: * s

aComplete items 1 an@ui « ... udwi.uioal SEIVICES.
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

a Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

mWrite "Return Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

i

3. Article Addressed to: . -

1

‘ AIRS ID#: 0112354

JACARANDA #11310

DDIE:RODRIGUEZ
l15875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140

4a. Article Number

%00 373
4b. Service Type

[0 Registered ﬂCertiﬂed
O Express Mail O Insured
[J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD
7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

N W
: "o Lt
T

PS Form: 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

-t

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail {(See reverse) l

—_—

P 2t5 302 3493

[Sentto

JACARANDA #11310
EDDIE RODRIGUEZ

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

Certified Fee

AIRS ID#: 0112354

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140

Special Delivery Fee -

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

$

Postmark or Date

5 PS Form 3800, April 1995

i

A




—— — — —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —— — — — — — — —— e i, s b it St S, e Gt St 88

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

t's

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

~
\ b
P
Do NOT Remove Label i
AIRS ID # 0112354
DRYCLEAN USA - PLANTATION/N PINE FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ISLAND 411210 Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
_____«»==|ANGELO IZOUIERDO \ Fund: 20-2-035001
7771 W Obj.: 002273
. Oakland Park Blvd. #201 ,
Sunrise, FL 33351 ya
] /




— — — e, — —— e — — — . — — (e, e et Wt St e — . e s S e s e e —— St ot el S

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID#.on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0112354
DRYCLEAN USA - #71310

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

EDDIE ] RODRIGUEZ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
7771 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVD STE 201 Fund: 20-2-035001
SUNRISE FL Obj.: 002273

33351




| LRIl SHLOL 34OTIANS 40 403 1w oS ovie )
i SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY .
w Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. ey By (Please Pyint Clearly) | B. Date of Belivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. %/ﬁ W g/ (/
W Print your name and address on the reverse - ?
J so that we can return the card to you. C. Sigggture
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, W [0 Agent
or on the front if space permits. ' < {Z [0 Addressee I
1 Article Addressed tor D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
- Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No
‘e S
AIRS ID # 0112354
DRYCLEAN USA - #7Zl310 - —
l JRODRIGUE . gervice Type
" ]7317)7?1\1;:\/ OAKLAND PARK BLVD STE 201 ertified Mail LI Express Mail
' E FL 33351 Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
SUNRIS Insured Mail  [J C.O.D. %
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
s *si-le Al embar (Rany from service label)
7001 0320 0001 7976 Q7pg _
PS Form 3811, Juty 1999 Lutesun s e . A N 102505 80-M. 1788

v

—

BN |).S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

~ I e @ T &0
e g A, H
@ Fo g g
Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

ALIKS ID # 0112354
Total Po: RYCLEAN USA - #71310
Senta~ EDDIE J RODRIGUEZ
_____________ 7771 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVD STE 201
Street, Aot QUUNRISE FL

or PO Box

iy staie, 53351 B

7001 0320 0001 797k O7kk

PS Form 3800, January'2001 -~ 77 T 858 Reverse for Instructions




L

" THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

VAR

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

— e e _ —— =

a N R

f AIRS ID# 0112354 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

: ggg%%'qoﬁéuez Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 Obj.: 002273

AU R

!

N




N Complesaitems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

N Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits. :

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

kd/ /.24

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. D eo'Delivery .

77

[ Agent

C Wg"n?lurg (‘1/‘;\_1&9/
X [ Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

1
AIRS ID # 0112354
DRYCLEAN USA - #71310
EDDIE J RODRIGUEZ
7771 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVD STE 201
SUNRISE FL
33351

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

|
|
|
(

3. Seryice Type
%enified Mail
"0 Registered
[ Insured Mail

[ Express Mail
O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

mfday A Hinln Aiimbar Ay fram canvice lahaf)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

|
|
oo
i

700k 0320 0001 -?97k, 2333

102595-99-M-1789

—_
1
|
1

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Dommstic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

PS Forim 3800, Jariuary 2001

m
m
1 | =

lm OFFICIAL USE

o Postage | $

l’\_

E Certified Fee Postmark

Return l.qeceipt Fee Here

'; (Endorsement Required)

o Restricted Delivery Fee

o (Endorsement Required)

o AIRS ID # 0112354

PO L VCLEAN USA - #71310

M [SentTo EDDIE J RODRIGUEZ

- Strowt Api o 7771 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVD STE 201

reet, Apt. No.
'S or g?) Box No. SUNRISE FL
rD\- "Gy, State, 2. 33351

Seé Reverse for Instructions




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items
item 4 if Restrict
® Print your name

W Attach this card

e ———

ed Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEL'IVERY

1,’2, and 3. Also complete A. Rﬁiv y (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date gf Delivery

9—//

and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
to the back of the mailpiece, X

or on the front if

space permits.

|
|
|
|
|
[J

" DRYCLEAN US
. EDDIE J RODRIGUEZ
117771 W. OAKLAND
J SUNRISE FL

1. Article Addressed to:

AlIR

; 33351

g

N~

A -#71310

PARK BLVD STE 201

i If YES, ent:
SID# 01 12354

D. Is delivery agdréss different from item 1?7 O Yes
ivery address below:

O No

[ Insured Mail O c.oD.

3. Segyvice Type
Certified Mait [ Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

. . . y
yﬂ M /?75) WM&[% 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

\
|
|
(
f

O Agent I
0 Addressee
l
I
l
|
I

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

)

)

PS Form 3811, July 1959 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952

U.S. Postal Service -

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Dellvery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIKS 1D FUI12304
Total Pos DRYCLEAN USA - #71310
EDDIE ] RODRIGUEZ —
7771 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVD STE 201

Sent To

City, State

LYTNVA YN 4 AT AAAmA

| 7000 2870 0ODO 7027 4930

PS Form 3800, May 2000 See Reverse for Instructions



TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

@
= -
SE o~
Do NOT Remove Label § o o N \
o= . '
AIRS ID#0112354 Z» PO i yﬂ
DRYCLEAN USA -#71310 w > > R - ¢
EDDIE J RODRIGUEZ g = FOR 90,\’ERNMENT USE ONLY |
7771 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVD STE 201 = g C20rg.:"37550101000 EO: Al
o =2 <
SUNRISE FL fg g tMl-‘undu:fl;O,-Z-O}SOOl
33351 = Obj.r 002273
35 ) e
° .
. =




“U.S. Postal Servicen
: CERTlFlED MAIL: RECElPT

i Domestlc Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Prowded) -

Postage $ Q\ 4
Certified Fee \
stmal

Retun Reciept Fee H
(Endorsement Required)

‘Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Yotal Poctana £ Faae

ID# 112354
SentTo. EDDIE RODRIGUEZ

2003 22k0 0003 5L50 5533

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. 3'9 ature
item 4 if Restricted Defivery s desired. X V/ W /&Ageﬂt
& Print your name and address on the reverse O Addressee

so that we can return the card to you

\ : - B, Beceived by
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, fB I / printed Na'"e) ﬁ%&/z\{e

or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J ?es

1 Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

ID# 112354 |
EDDIE RODRIGUEZ . !
|

77%1 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD # 201

l DRYCLEAN USA - #71310
!
I

T -~
SUNRISE, FL 33351 ‘ ico Type
» ! Certified Mall [ Express Mail
e J O Registered 7 Return Recelpt for Merchandise
B Insured Mail 0 C.0D.
o L ] "4 RestnctedDeIwery?(ExtraFee) [ Yes
2 Aticle Number ' r ?DDB 2kl DEIEIB 5550 5533 ‘

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 381 1, August 2001 ' Domestic Return Receipt: 102595-02-M-1540
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S /ooﬁ >y I Y s o
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in t%box .
&
5 ™ O
DARIM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROG M P, (ﬂ
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTI o, -
MAIL STATION 5510 2% o
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD ® = 4
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 Lz >
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b »Pestal»Servncem
CERTIFI'ED MAIL.. RECEIPT

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endarsemem Required)

AIRS ID# 112354 3% Cert04
DRYCLEAN USA - #71310
1943 N. Pine Island RD
PLANTATION, FL 33322

ru
L0 .
I:lél stic M IOnIy, No Insurance Coverage Prov:ded) '
o ] ‘ ‘
m FFICIAL @%E
m
Postage | $
g
o Certified Fee
]
O 41 etun Receipt Fee Po;t mark
(Enaursement Required) ore
]
—
.
ru
=
]
]
rL

FESENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Sigpat
] item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X VQ\/ 0O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse - : [ Addressee
s0 that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Prigled Na C. Dato of Delivery
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, AL [aaY
or on the front if space permits. A ¢ i
- ) ) D.Is delivery address different from item 1'? O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, entor delivery address below: O No
“AE-.TT rd \
AIRSID# 112354 3% Cert04 .
DRYCLEAN USA -~ #71310 _ .
1943 N. Pine Island RD 3. Service Type i
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
e ., O Insured Mail O C.O.D.
S _ ‘ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes
"2 Article Number 5
(Transfor from service labe) | ?DDH ESLD 0002 3939 8c2se

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Recelpt " 102595-02-M-1540




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

‘ut

Ad
€ ~
UR. OF /IR MONITORING & MOBILE SOIRCES 95 =)
't DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. £ %2
IAAIL STATION 5510 2. F =
2500 BLAIR STONE ROAD G 7 e
. TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400 % * .=
S e dﬁ::
o =
S S
n .O_‘
3 O

*® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ©
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U, Postal Servicen

'
i 1n Q“L

{ @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also mplet

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTIOM
D'\

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desite
W Print your name and -address on thé ﬁve?ée‘d A R

so that we can return the card to yoly, ) 1 B. Received f‘( Print
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Department of Belov
Environmental Protection

Division of Air Resource Management
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 5510 Colleen M. Castille
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-24Q9 - - Secretary

FLl- 01118~ 3000

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit ]

By

. l Y .
~ Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement to
the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Titie V Air Geaneral Permit, Rule 62-213,300(2)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
" submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable between
January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit."” This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and the
detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

(CUTHERR)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

FLAIR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000
‘ BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000
NOT Label
Do NOT Remove Labe BENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200
AIRS ID# 112354 1st

DRYCLEAN USA - #71310

1943 N. Pine Island RD : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
PLANTATION, FL 33322 %56_3153_10‘;15%‘:3 EO: Al
OBJECT: 002273

[ ———

Printed on recycled paper.

LSRN IR




U.S. Postal Servicew
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

‘-‘D - @
'I:,U.\ (Domestic Mail Only; No insurance Coverage Provided)
bl For delivery information visit our w‘ebslte at www.usps.comg f;}
2 W ol 7
=
== Postage | $ a é]
‘ é Cortified Foe 2 egm\’}rk
= Return Reciept Fee osima
3 (Endorsement Required) Here
F

g (En%sc}rr;c;%’elr)\f mﬁreﬁ
=i [
O Total Brctena & Face T AIRSID # 112354
g rsenr EDDIE RODRIGUEZ —
S DRYCLEAN USA -#71310 ]
n- 15"° 7771 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD STE

ey, 2000 T

SUNRISE, FL 33351 .

T
m T‘(ructlons |

B —

IESENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION :

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. -Also compiete A. Sigpajurg
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

gent
R Print your name and-address on.the reverse ﬁj gqj\ddressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. R ( p,,,u 6) D eli
B Attach this card to the back of the mallplece Z?}/] Z_)_f %
‘or on the front if space permits. ) L /Sy :
D. Is delivery address diferentfrom ftem 17 ' LT Yes |
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1 Article Addressed to:

Ale ID# 112559
EDDIE RODRIGUE

I DRY.CLEAN USA - #71 510

7771 W OAKLANDPARK BLVD STE 3. éefnceType
J 201 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
] SUNRISE, FL 333 51 O Registered O Retun Recelpt for Merchandise
N O nsured Mail I C.00.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) 0O Yes

"2 Avtile Nar '
(ransor from coivica label) 7003 0500 0004 0144 532k |

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 |




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

e T R e e PSP ST

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paft
usps = =

Permit No. G-10 ==

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

s
‘J
/ “|J
= fer

=5 Y

e~y _“\'['

- T
S T2
S




T ; I T e oo o ] e
5 ' THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLI\IV 4

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

4 pRs 0¥ 01 12354
 DRYCLEAN USAZE (D10 ' FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
{ ANGELO 1ZQUIERDO Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
' 1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 * | ' Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

! FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309
"y T j




